TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun Chemical Corporation		02/07/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eltromat GmbH
Street Address:	Herforder Strasse 249–251
City:	Leopoldshoehe
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-33818
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76143134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760 - 9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949-760-0404 Phone: Email: efiling@kmob.com Correspondent Name: Andrew H. Simpson Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

HOEFE76001GUS ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0798**

900001012

Name: Andrew H. Simpson

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Natland

14th Floor

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 2:

source=HOEFE76001GUS#page1.tif source=HOEFE76001GUS#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0799

HOEFE76.001GUS

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 12 day of September , 2001, by and between Sun Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 222 Bridge Plaza South, Fort Lee, New Jersey, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Eltromat GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Herforder Strasse 249-251, D-33818 Leopoldshoehe, Germany hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark");
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and has not abandoned the same;
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the federal trademark application relating to the Trademark listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application");
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and Application; and
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Application together with that portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the Trademark pertains;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:
(1) the Trademark set forth in Schedule A; and
(2) the Application set forth in Schedule A;
together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and Application concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.
Executed at
This 7tday of February, 2005 2002
Sun Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 222 Bridge Plaza South, Fort Lee, New Jersey, U.S.A.
By: Milin M. Cox
Name: Molyin M. Cov

Title: Ce President & Coneral Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0800

SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK ACCUCOLOUR APPL. NO. 76/143,134

FILING DATE October 10, 2000 INTL. CLASS

H:\DOCS\MOH\MOH-6554.DOC 120501

> TRADEMARK- ---REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0801